Vi

Year

2023
2021
2021
2019
2018
2016
2016
2015
2014

2014

2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2011
2010

2009

2009
2009
2009
2009
2006
2006
2004
2002
2002
2001

SOUTH DAKOTA

Fish Species

Saugeye
Saugeye
Saugeye
Saugeye
Saugeye
Saugeye
Saugeye
Walleye
Walleye

Yellow Perch

Walleye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch

Walleye

Largemouth Bass

Walleye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch

Walleye
Yellow Perch

Walleye

Largemouth Bass
Smallmouth Bass

Largemouth Bass

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Oak (Brookings) Stocking Report

Fish Stock
Number*

350,000
400,000
35,670
28,000
27,400
15,900
12,100
28,160
400,000

5,700

39,930
1,440,000
5,170
3,950
3,053
2,560
40,800

4,050

20,000
63,360
135,020
7,153
40,000
4,170
39,200
1,500
1,000
1,250

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fish Size

Fry
Fry
Juvenile

Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling

Fry
Small Fingerling

Small Fingerling
Fry
Small Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Small Fingerling

Small Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Adult
Small Fingerling
Juvenile
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
0.0 Maintenance
0.0 Maintenance

1,230.0 Maintenance
999.8 Maintenance
1,370.0 Supplemental
1,060.0 Introductory
1,210.0 Introductory
1,280.0 Maintenance
Maintenance
Transfer to another
950.0 hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state
1,210.0 Maintenance
Winterkill
940.0 Experimental
790.0 Experimental
7.5 Supplemental
2,560.0 Maintenance
2,040.0 Winterkill
Transfer to another
150.0 hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state
800.0 Winterkill
360.0 Maintenance
860.0 Winterkill
23.0 Winterkill
1,000.0 Maintenance
15.0 Supplemental
1,400.0 Supplemental
80.0 Experimental
135.0 Experimental
120.0 Experimental
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2001

2001

2001
1999
1999
1999
1998
1997
1996
1996
1996
1995
1994
1994
1994
1994
1992
1992
1991
1990
1988
1986
1985
1984
1983
1979
1979
1978
1978
1975
1972
1972
1972
1971
1971
1970

Saugeye
Walleye

Yellow Perch
Saugeye
Walleye

Yellow Perch
Saugeye

Yellow Perch
Saugeye
Walleye

Yellow Perch
Saugeye

Fathead Minnow
Walleye

Yellow Perch

Yellow Perch

Northern Pike

Yellow Perch

Smallmouth Bass
Largemouth Bass

Yellow Perch

Northern Pike

Yellow Perch

Black Bullhead

Northern Pike

Northern Pike

Yellow Perch

Northern Pike

Yellow Perch

Northern Pike

Northern Pike
Uncoded

Yellow Perch

Northern Pike

Yellow Perch

Northern Pike

39,900

10,000

5,928
48,750
1,000
4,005
2,326
154
42,000
7,520
3,793
65,000
3,360
13,000
1,565
26,442
250,000
40,207
1,200
1,000
1,135
200,000
800
7,500
250,000
325,000
15,375
200,000
600
150,000
300,000
2,400
2,400
325,000
1,500
300,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fingerling 1,140.0
Fry

Juvenile 19.0
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Juvenile
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
UNCODED
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fry

Maintenance

Transfer to another
hatchery, rearing unit,
or another state

Winterkill
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1969
1969
1967
1965
1963
1963
1961
1955
1954
1952
1950
1944
1943

Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike

Largemouth Bass

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

300,000
5,000
100,000
150,000
200,000
1,000
150,000
330
1,500
10,000
66,000
150,000
2,500

Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
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