

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Oak (Brookings) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*	Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2023	Saugeye	350,000	Fry	0.0	Maintenance
2021	Saugeye	400,000	Fry	0.0	Maintenance
2021	Saugeye	35,670	Juvenile	1,230.0	Maintenance
2019	Saugeye	28,000	Small Fingerling	999.8	Maintenance
2018	Saugeye	27,400	Small Fingerling	1,370.0	Supplemental
2016	Saugeye	15,900	Small Fingerling	1,060.0	Introductory
2016	Saugeye	12,100	Small Fingerling	1,210.0	Introductory
2015	Walleye	28,160	Small Fingerling	1,280.0	Maintenance
2014	Walleye	400,000	Fry		Maintenance
2014	Yellow Perch	5,700	Small Fingerling	950.0	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2013	Walleye	39,930	Small Fingerling	1,210.0	Maintenance
2013	Yellow Perch	1,440,000	Fry		Winterkill
2013	Yellow Perch	5,170	Small Fingerling	940.0	Experimental
2012	Yellow Perch	3,950	Fingerling	790.0	Experimental
2012	Yellow Perch	3,053	Adult	7.5	Supplemental
2011	Yellow Perch	2,560	Small Fingerling	2,560.0	Maintenance
2010	Walleye	40,800	Small Fingerling	2,040.0	Winterkill
2009	Largemouth Bass	4,050	Fingerling	150.0	Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2009	Walleye	20,000	Fingerling	800.0	Winterkill
2009	Yellow Perch	63,360	Fingerling	360.0	Maintenance
2009	Yellow Perch	135,020	Small Fingerling	860.0	Winterkill
2009	Yellow Perch	7,153	Adult	23.0	Winterkill
2006	Walleye	40,000	Small Fingerling	1,000.0	Maintenance
2006	Yellow Perch	4,170	Juvenile	15.0	Supplemental
2004	Walleye	39,200	Fingerling	1,400.0	Supplemental
2002	Largemouth Bass	1,500	Fingerling	80.0	Experimental
2002	Smallmouth Bass	1,000	Fingerling	135.0	Experimental
2001	Largemouth Bass	1,250	Fingerling	120.0	Experimental

2001	Saugeye	39,900	Fingerling	1,140.0	Maintenance
2001	Walleye	10,000	Fry		Transfer to another hatchery, rearing unit, or another state
2001	Yellow Perch	5,928	Juvenile	19.0	Winterkill
1999	Saugeye	48,750	Fingerling		
1999	Walleye	1,000	Fingerling		
1999	Yellow Perch	4,005	Adult		
1998	Saugeye	2,326	Juvenile		
1997	Yellow Perch	154	Fingerling		
1996	Saugeye	42,000	Fingerling		
1996	Walleye	7,520	Fingerling		
1996	Yellow Perch	3,793	Fingerling		
1995	Saugeye	65,000	Fingerling		
1994	Fathead Minnow	3,360	Adult		
1994	Walleye	13,000	Fingerling		
1994	Yellow Perch	1,565	Adult		
1994	Yellow Perch	26,442	Fingerling		
1992	Northern Pike	250,000	Fry		
1992	Yellow Perch	40,207	Fingerling		
1991	Smallmouth Bass	1,200	Fingerling		
1990	Largemouth Bass	1,000	Fingerling		
1988	Yellow Perch	1,135	Adult		
1986	Northern Pike	200,000	Fry		
1985	Yellow Perch	800	Fingerling		
1984	Black Bullhead	7,500	Adult		
1983	Northern Pike	250,000	Fry		
1979	Northern Pike	325,000	Fry		
1979	Yellow Perch	15,375	Fingerling		
1978	Northern Pike	200,000	Fry		
1978	Yellow Perch	600	Adult		
1975	Northern Pike	150,000	Fry		
1972	Northern Pike	300,000	Fry		
1972	Uncoded	2,400	UNCODED		
1972	Yellow Perch	2,400	Fingerling		
1971	Northern Pike	325,000	Fry		
1971	Yellow Perch	1,500	Adult		
1970	Northern Pike	300,000	Fry		

1969	Northern Pike	300,000	Fry
1969	Yellow Perch	5,000	Adult
1967	Northern Pike	100,000	Fry
1965	Northern Pike	150,000	Fry
1963	Northern Pike	200,000	Fry
1963	Yellow Perch	1,000	Adult
1961	Northern Pike	150,000	Fry
1955	Largemouth Bass	330	Adult
1954	Walleye	1,500	Fingerling
1952	Yellow Perch	10,000	Fingerling
1950	Northern Pike	66,000	Fry
1944	Northern Pike	150,000	Fry
1943	Largemouth Bass	2,500	Fingerling